
 
 

 
RESOLUTION 

 
No. 2021-484 

 
 

By Commissioner Daub 
 

 
 
RESOLVED, by the Wayne County Commission this 22nd day of July, 

2021 that approval be, and is hereby, granted authorizing Amendment No. 1 to a three-
year professional services agreement with one, two-year option to renew or two, one-
year options to renew between the Charter County of Wayne and US Imaging, Inc. (of 
Saginaw) not to exceed $229,060.76, exercising the two-year option to renew, to 
convert digital images from the land records database to microfilm and store the images 
along with those currently being stored, as recommended by the Register of Deeds; and 
be it further 

 
RESOLVED, that Amendment No. 1 increases the total agreement not-to-

exceed amount from $247,682.32 to $476,743.08; the term of Amendment No. 1 is from 
November 1, 2021 through October 31, 2023 and the cost of Amendment No. 1 will be 
charged to Account No. 101 23600 817000 (Register of Deeds); and be it further  

 
RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer be, and is hereby, duly 

authorized to execute the aforementioned amendment on behalf of the Charter County 
of Wayne. 

 
 [Amendment No. 1 on File] 
 
(2018-78-019M1) 
 
























































	Resolution 2021-484
	Amendment 1_US Imaging Inc 2018-78-019-A1
	Exe K and Res 2018-903_2018-78-019

